
1/20/2024 thru 1/26/2024 

This information was obtained from the Winterset Police Department records.  All 
defendants are innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.  For more 
information or for dispositions on these charges check: www.iowacourts.state.ia.us 

 
1/20/2024 
Vehicle unlock, 1300blk Cedar Bridge Rd. 
Vehicle accident, 100blk W. Summit St. 
Talk to officer, 100blk N. John Wayne Dr. 
Info, 1200blk N. 4th Ave. 
Found property, 1000blk N. John Wayne Dr. 
Animal complaint, 600blk E. Lane St. 
Vehicle accident, 900blk N. John Wayne Dr. 
Vehicle unlock, 1300blk N. John Wayne Dr. 
Motorist assist, 200blk S. John Wayne Dr. 
Civil dispute, 400blk E. North St. 
Tobacco violation, 1000blk N. John Wayne Dr. 
Talk to officer, 700blk E. Buchanan St. 
Suspicious activity, 700blk E. Jefferson St. 
Info, 200blk E. State Highway 92. 
 
1/21/2024 
Talk to officer, 300blk W. Hutchings St. 
Hit and run, 500blk E. Green St. 
Info, S. 9th St/E. Court Ave. 
Medical, 100blk S. 8th Ave. 
Medical, 100blk E. Lane St. 
Talk to officer, 400blk W. Mills St. 
Vehicle unlock, 100blk S. 1st Ave. 
Info, 700blk W. Washington St. 
911 abandoned, 500blk E. Court Ave. 
911 abandoned, 500blk E. Washington St. 
Info, 1000blk W. Summit St. 
 
1/22/2024 
Welfare check, 500blk W. North St. 
Welfare check, 500blk W. North St. 
911 abandoned, 900blk N. John Wayne Dr. 
Info, 1000blk Dale Dr. 
Medical, 1400blk W. Mills St. 
Info, 700blk W. Husky Dr. 
Civil dispute, 100blk E. Court Ave. 
Traffic complaint, 1200blk W. State Highway 92. 
Parking complaint, 400blk W. Mills St. 
Warrant service, 100blk E. Jefferson St. 

http://www.iowacourts.state.ia.us/


1/20/2024 thru 1/26/2024 

 Motorist assist, S. 4th Ave/W. Short St. 
 
 
1/23/2024 
Parking complaint, 500blk S. 2nd St. 
911 abandoned, 800blk N. John Wayne Dr. 
911 abandoned, 100blk S. 2nd St. 
Traffic complaint, 300blk N. 4th Ave. 
 
1/24/2024 
Assist, 600blk W. Husky Dr. 
Vehicle unlock, 600blk W. Husky Dr. 
Assist, 100blk W. Court Ave. 
Vehicle unlock, 500blk W. Summit St. 
Unobserved death, 100blk E. Lane St. 
Assist, 400blk N. 2nd St. 
Medical, 100blk E. Lane St. 
Animal complaint, 2200blk 204th Ct. 
Vehicle unlock, 1000blk N. 10th St. 
Drug offenses, 100blk E. Jefferson St. 
Assault, 300blk S. 2nd St. 
 
1/25/2024 
Info, 1200blk N. 4th Ave. 
Animal complaint, N. 16th Ave/ W. State Highway 92. 
Assist, 700blk W. School St. 
Welfare check, 500blk N. John Wayne Dr. 
Warrant service, 400blk S. 2nd St. 
Info, 1200blk E. State Highway 92. 
 
1/26/2024 
Vehicle accident, N. 8th Ave/ W. State Highway 92. 
Motorist assist, 1000blk N. John Wayne Dr. 
Medical, 1300blk W. South St. 
Info, 600blk W. State Highway 92. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



1/20/2024 thru 1/26/2024 

This information was obtained from the Winterset Police Department records.  All 
defendants are innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.  For more 
information or for dispositions on these charges check: www.iowacourts.state.ia.us 

 
Persons Arrested/Charged by the Winterset Police Department: 1/20/2024 thru 1/26/2024 
 
1/22/2024 McKEEVER, JENNIFER JOAN 41 of Winterset, IA. Warrant. 

 
 
1/22/2024 AULT, BARBARA JEAN 70 of Winterset, IA. Simple Assault. 
**Picture Not Available** 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.iowacourts.state.ia.us/

